
MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 . r I V E. D 

(432) 682-3715 

FAX (432) 685-4170 2003 M IH PH 12 05 
January 12, 2009 

Certified Mail-Return Receipt No. 6036 j%r~o Q f\ S 

Milton F.lCent 
c/o S.RyBengston 
10820 15 W 74 Court 
Miarr/,FL 33156 

Case No. 14256 
OrderNo. R-l3081 
MOC's Long Draw "10" E No. 1 
2310' FNL & 990' FWL 
Section 10, T20S, R25E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Kent: 

Attached for your information and further handling is a copy of the referenced pooling order 
dated January 5, 2009 regarding the captioned proposed well. Pursuant to ordering Paragraph 
number 8 on page 3 of the order, enclosed is a copy of our AFE dated September 2, 2008 
regarding your 2.100% working interest in the captioned proposed well. Enclosed AFE is an 
estimated well cost for the proposed well. Pursuant to ordering Paragraph 9 on page 3 of the 
pooling order, please sign and return the AFE within 30 days of your receipt of same in the event 
you elect to participate in the proposed well. Should you participate in the well, please send me 
your check for $20,796.30 within 30 days with the signed AFE. 

Should you have any questions, please call me at your convenience at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely yours, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Senior Landman 

DPH/gb 

xc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Attn: Florene Davidson 
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Certified Mail-Return Receipt No. 6043 

Stringer Family Interests, LP, 
Elizabeth S. Ferguson Blanek, 
Elizabeth S. Ferguson 
c/o Stringer Oil and Gas Company 
P.O. Box 3037 
San Angelo, Texas 76902 

Re: Case No. 14256 
OrderNo. R-l3081 
MOC's Long Draw "10" ENo. 1 
2310' FNL & 990' FWL 
Section 10, T20S, R25E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Attached for your information and further handling is a copy of the referenced pooling order 
dated January 5, 2009 regarding the captioned proposed well. Pursuant to ordering Paragraph 
number 8 on page 3 of the order, enclosed is a copy of our AFE dated September 2, 2008 
regarding each of your 0.4375% working interest in the captioned proposed well. Enclosed AFE 
is an estimated well cost for the proposed well. Pursuant to ordering Paragraph 9 on page 3 of 
the pooling order, please sign and return the AFE within 30 days of your receipt of same in the 
event you elect to participate in the proposed well. Should you participate in the well, please 
send me your respective checks for $4,332.56 within 30 days with the signed AFE. 

Should you have any questions, please call me at your convenience at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely yours, 

PANY 

D. Paul Haden 
Senior Landman 

DPH/gb 

xc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 


